
              
 

                   
 1 

 

ECC 2017 Vienna – Preliminary schedule 
 
Day Date From To Activity 

Friday 20.10.2017 09.00 18.00 ETBF Presidium Meeting at Plus Bowling 

 
 

Day Date From To Activity 

Saturday 21.10.2017 09.00 15.00 ETBF Presidium Meeting at Plus Bowling 

 
 

Day Date From To Activity 

Sunday 22.10.2017 

09.00 15.00 ETBF Congress at Plus Bowling 

- - Unofficial practise 

- - Ball registration 

 
 

Day Date From To Activity 

Monday 23.10.2017 

- - Last day of delegations to arrive 

- - Ball registration 

- - Unofficial practise 

 
 

Weekday Date From To Activity 

Tuesday 24.10.2017 

- - Ball registration 

- - Lane maintenance 

09.00 10.00 Team Managers Meeting in Plus Bowling 

11.00 13.00 Official practice Women 

13.00 14.00 Lane maintenance 

14.00 16.00 Official practice Men 

16.00 17.00 Break and line up for the march in 

17.00 17.30 Opening Ceremony 

 
 
 
 
  



              
 

                   
 2 

 
 

Weekday Date From To Activity 

Wednesday 25.10.2017 

08.00 09.00 Lane maintenance 

09.00 13.00 Men, Squad 1 

13.00 14.00 Lane maintenance 

14.00 18.00 Women, Squad 1 

 
 

Weekday Date From To Activity 

Thursday 26.10.2017 

08.00 09.00 Lane maintenance 

09.00 13.00 Men, Squad 2 

13.00 14.00 Lane maintenance 

14.00 18.00 Women, Squad 2 

 
 

Weekday Date From To Activity 

Friday 27.10.2017 

08.00 09.00 Lane maintenance 

09.00 12.00 Men Top 16, 8 games 

12.00 13.00 Lane maintenance 

13.00 16.00 Women Top 16, 8 games 

 
 

Weekday Date From To Activity 

Saturday 28.10.2017 

08.00 09.00 Lane maintenance 

09.00 11.00 Men and Women Top 8, 4 games 

11.00 11.30 Lane maintenance 

11.30 13.00 Men and Women Semi Finals, best of 3 games 

13.00 14.30 Women Final, best of 3 games 

14.30 16.00 Men Final, best of 3 games 

16.00 16.30 Medal Ceremonies 

20.00 - Banquet at Plus Bowling 

 
 

Weekday Date From To Activity 

Sunday 29.10.2017 - - Departures 


